MODEL WM5K
20" MULCHING MOWER
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DESCRIPTION
Deck - 20" Mulcher-Red
Deck - 20" Mulcher-Green
Blade - 20" Mulcher
Cable - Engine/Blade Control
Control - Throttle
Handle - Lower
Handle - Upper
Handle - Upper Coated
Washer - Blade Adapter
Clip - Trailing Shieid
Handle Bracket - R.H.
Handle Bracket - LH.

Bail - Engine/Blade Contro!
Bolt Cap - Plastic

Cable Tie

Plastic Tip - Setting Lever
Trailing Shield - Plastic
Blade Adapter

Decal - Danger

Decal - Starting Instructions
Washer - Curved 5/16"
Woodruft Key No. 6

Screw - Self Tap #10 x 5/8
Baffie-Rear

Wing Nut 5/16-18

Boit - Curved Head 5/16-18 x 2-1/4
Rope Stop

Rope Guide .

Shoulder Bolt - Height Adjuster
Bott - 1/4-20 x 2-1/4 Hex
Wheel Bolt - Steel Wheel
Wheel Bolt - Plastic Wheel
Clamp - Cable .
Bott - Blade 3/8-24 x 1-1/4 Gr. 8
Baffie - Front

Nut 5/16-18

Bolt - 3/8-16 x 7/8 TDFM
Back Plate - Height Adjuster
R.H. Front LH. Rear

Back Plate - Height Adjuster
LH. Front R.H. Rear

Nut - 3/8-16 Fiange Lock

Bott - 1/4-20 x 1/2 Thread Forming
Washer - 1/4

Nut #10-24 Hex Nylon Insert
Bolt- #10-24 x 1/2

Whee! - 8 x 1.75 Stee!

Wheel! - 8 x 1.75 plastic
Hairpin Cotter .

Nut - 1/4-20 Keps

Bolt- 1/4-20 x 3/4

Locknut 1/4-20

Washer - Belleville

Setting Lever - Height Adjuster
Whes! Lever - Height Adjuster
Decal - Blade Waming

Washer - Flat
Clamp-Tinnemman

Washer - Lock H.D.

® Thus parts list covers several Gitferent mower models: not all of the parts listed may be used on the particutar model you are working with.

® When servicing use only G

{ Parts (OEM

@ Pails are npht or left hand as vieweg 1rom tre operator's position.
o Model specifications are subject 10 change without prior notice.

© Do not operate the mower unless all pants are attached ang 1 good working order.
& Lawn mower deck and/or other pa'nted parts differing in color may be subsiti-ted without notice
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) that are specilically cesigned for the particular model that you are working with.




